disposition of Sithe and presents as discontinued operations the results of operations of Sithe for the period from April 1, 2004 through
December 31, 2004, and gives effect to the dispositions of qualifying Enterprises' businesses and AllEnergy and presents as discontinued
operations the results of operations and gains or losses on dispositions for each of the years ended December 31, 2002, 2003 and 2004.

   The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2004, gives effect to the January 2005 disposition of
Sithe.

   The historical financial information of Exelon as of and for the years ended December 31, 2002, 2003 and 2004 is derived from the audited
financial statements of Exelon, but does not include all disclosures required by accounting principles generally accepted in the United States
("GAAP").

139

Edgar Filing: PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISE GROUP INC - Form DEF 14A

182

Exelon
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2002
(in millions, except per share data)

Exelon
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments for

Discontinued
Operations

Exelon
Adjusted for
Discontinued
Operations

OPERATING REVENUES $ 14,955 $ (895) $ 14,060

OPERATING EXPENSES
Purchased power and fuel 5,262 (172) 5,090
Operating and maintenance 4,345 (690) 3,655
Depreciation and amortization 1,340 (10) 1,330
Taxes other than income taxes 709 (4) 705

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 11,656 (876) 10,780

OPERATING INCOME 3,299 (19) 3,280

Other income and deductions:
Interest expense (966) 11 (955)
Distributions on preferred securities of subsidiaries (45) � (45)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates 80 6 86
Other, net 304 23 327

TOTAL OTHER INCOME AND DEDUCTIONS (627) 40 (587)

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME
TAXES AND MINORITY INTEREST 2,672 21 2,693

Income tax provision 998 2 1,000
Minority interest income (expense), net of tax (4) 1 (3)

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS $ 1,670 $ 20 $ 1,690

Weighted average shares of common stock outstanding:
Basic 645 645
Diluted 649 649

Income per share from continuing operations:
Basic $ 2.59 $ 2.62
Diluted 2.57 2.60

140

Edgar Filing: PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISE GROUP INC - Form DEF 14A

183

Exelon
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2003
(in millions, except per share data)

Exelon
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

for Discontinued
Operations

Exelon
Adjusted for
Discontinued
Operations

OPERATING REVENUES $ 15,812 $ (664) $ 15,148

OPERATING EXPENSES
Purchased power and fuel 6,375 (181) 6,194
Impairment of Boston Generating, LLC long-lived assets 945 � 945
Operating and maintenance 4,508 (593) 3,915
Depreciation and amortization 1,126 (11) 1,115
Taxes other than income taxes 581 (11) 570

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 13,535 (796) 12,739

OPERATING INCOME 2,277 132 2,409

Other income and deductions:
Interest expense (881) 8 (873)
Distributions on preferred securities of subsidiaries (39) � (39)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates 33 � 33
Other, net (261) 17 (244)

TOTAL OTHER INCOME AND DEDUCTIONS (1,148) 25 (1,123)

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME
TAXES AND MINORITY INTEREST 1,129 157 1,286

Income tax provision 331 58 389
Minority interest expense, net of tax (5) � (5)

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS $ 793 $ 99 $ 892

Weighted average shares of common stock outstanding:
Basic 651 651
Diluted 657 657

Income per share from continuing operations:
Basic $ 1.22 $ 1.37
Diluted 1.21 1.36

141

Edgar Filing: PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISE GROUP INC - Form DEF 14A

184

Exelon
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004
(in millions, except per share data)

Exelon
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

for Discontinued
Operations

Exelon
Adjusted for
Discontinued
Operations

OPERATING REVENUES $ 14,515 $ (382) $ 14,133

OPERATING EXPENSES
Purchased power and fuel 5,082 (153) 4,929
Operating and maintenance 3,976 (276) 3,700
Depreciation and amortization 1,305 (10) 1,295
Taxes other than income taxes 719 (9) 710

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 11,082 (448) 10,634

OPERATING INCOME 3,433 66 3,499

Other income and deductions:
Interest expense (905) 77 (828)
Distributions on preferred securities of subsidiaries (3) � (3)
Equity in losses of unconsolidated affiliates (153) (1) (154)
Other, net 140 (77) 63

TOTAL OTHER INCOME AND DEDUCTIONS (921) (1) (922)

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME
TAXES AND MINORITY INTEREST 2,512 65 2,577

Income tax provision 692 21 713
Minority interest income (expense), net of tax 21 (15) 6

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS $ 1,841 $ 29 $ 1,870

Weighted average shares of common stock outstanding:
Basic 661 661
Diluted 669 669

Income per share from continuing operations:
Basic $ 2.79 $ 2.83
Diluted 2.75 2.79

142

Edgar Filing: PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISE GROUP INC - Form DEF 14A

185

Exelon
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2004
(in millions)

Exelon
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

for Discontinued
Operations

Exelon Adjusted
for Discontinued

Operations

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 499 $ (43) $ 456
Restricted cash and investments 60 (19) 41
Accounts receivable, net 2,058 (33) 2,025
Mark-to-market derivative assets 403 (18) 385
Inventories 542 � 542
Deferred income taxes 68 59 127
Other 296 (3) 293

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 3,926 (57) 3,869
Property, plant and equipment, net 21,482 (270) 21,212
Regulatory assets 4,790 � 4,790
Nuclear decommissioning trust funds 5,262 � 5,262
Investments 804 � 804
Goodwill 4,705 � 4,705
Mark-to-market derivative assets 383 (85) 298
Deferred debits and other assets 1,418 (530) 888

TOTAL ASSETS $ 42,770 $ (942) $ 41,828

143

Edgar Filing: PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISE GROUP INC - Form DEF 14A

186

Exelon
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2004
(in millions)

Exelon
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments for

Discontinued
Operations

Exelon
Adjusted for
Discontinued
Operations

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Commercial paper $ 490 $ � $ 490
Long-term debt due within one year 913 (34) 879
Accounts payable 1,255 (19) 1,236
Mark-to-market derivative liabilities 598 � 598
Accrued expenses 1,143 (34) 1,109
Other 483 (19) 464

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 4,882 (106) 4,776

Long-term debt 12,148 (785) 11,363

Deferred credits and other liabilities:
Deferred income taxes 4,488 (24) 4,464
Unamortized investment tax credits 275 � 275
Asset retirement obligations 3,981 (3) 3,978
Pension and postretirement benefit obligations 3,058 � 3,058
Spent nuclear fuel obligation 878 � 878
Regulatory liabilities 2,204 � 2,204
Mark-to-market derivative liabilities 323 � 323
Other 981 (13) 968

TOTAL DEFERRED CREDITS AND OTHER LIABILITIES 16,188 (40) 16,148

Minority interest of consolidated subsidiaries 42 (36) 6
Preferred securities of subsidiaries 87 � 87

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Common stock 7,598 � 7,598
Treasury stock, at cost (82) � (82)
Retained earnings 3,353 25 3,378
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,446) � (1,446)

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 9,423 25 9,448

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY $ 42,770 $ (942) $ 41,828

144

Edgar Filing: PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISE GROUP INC - Form DEF 14A

187

Exelon and PSEG
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined

Consolidated Financial Statements

   The following Exelon and PSEG Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements are based on the historical
consolidated financial statements of Exelon, as adjusted for discontinued operations (see pages 139 through 144), and the historical consolidated
financial statements of PSEG after giving effect to:

�
the merger using the purchase method of accounting with Exelon treated as the acquirer; and

[…]

statement/prospectus; and

�
the Exelon Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements on pages 139 through 144 of this joint
proxy statement/prospectus.

The Exelon and PSEG Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements are presented for
illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of what the combined company's financial position or operating results
actually would have been had the merger been completed on the dates indicated. In addition, the Exelon and PSEG Unaudited Pro
Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Statements do not purport to project the future financial position or operating
results of the combined company.

146

Edgar Filing: PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISE GROUP INC - Form DEF 14A

189

Exelon and PSEG
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated

Statement of Operations
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2005

(in millions, except per share data)

Exelon
Historical

(a)
PSEG

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Exelon

Pro Forma

(unaudited) (unaudited)

OPERATING REVENUES $ 3,561 $ 3,310 $ 72
(4
42
3

 (c)
)(c)
 (h)
 (i)

$ 6,984

OPERATING EXPENSES
Purchased power and fuel 1,190 1,874 (18

(1
)(c)
)(i)

3,045

Operating and maintenance 949 598 6 (d) 1,553
Depreciation and amortization 319 190 21 (e) 530
Taxes other than income taxes 172 43 � 215

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 2,630 2,705 8 5,343

OPERATING INCOME 931 605 105 1,641

Other income and deductions:
Interest expense (190) (215) 23

(20
 (f)
)(f)

(402)

Distributions on preferred securities of subsidiaries (1) (1) � (2)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates (36) 37 (2)(g) (1)
Other, net 30 27 1 (g) 58

TOTAL OTHER INCOME AND
DEDUCTIONS (197) (152) 2 (347)

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES AND
MINORITY INTEREST 734 453 107 1,294

Income tax provision 227 168 53
26

 (h)
 (j)

474

INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS $ 507 $ 285 $ 28 $ 820

Weighted average shares of common stock outstanding:
Basic 666 238 958 (k)
Diluted 675 242 973 (k)

Income per share from continuing operations:
Basic $ 0.76 $ 1.20 $ 0.86
Diluted 0.75 1.18 0.84

See accompanying Notes to Exelon and PSEG Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Operations, which are an
integral part of these statements.

147

Edgar Filing: PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISE GROUP INC - Form DEF 14A

190

Exelon and PSEG
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated

Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

(in millions, except per share data)

Exelon
Pro Forma

Adjusted for
Discontinued
Operations

(b)
Pro Forma
Adjustment
for Boston
Generating

Exelon as
Adjusted

(a)
PSEG

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Exelon

Pro Forma

OPERATING REVENUES $ 14,133 $ (248) $ 13,885 $ 10,996 $ 505
(14
189
(17

 (c)
)(c)
 (h)
)(i)

$ 25,544

OPERATING EXPENSES
Purchased power and fuel 4,929 (222) 4,707 6,057 (178

(4
)(c)
)(i)

10,582

Operating and maintenance 3,700 (62) 3,638 2,260 27 (d) 5,925
Depreciation and amortization 1,295 (4) 1,291 719 86 (e) 2,096
Taxes other than income taxes 710 (9) 701 139 � 840

TOTAL OPERATING
EXPENSES 10,634 (297) 10,337 9,175 (69) 19,443

OPERATING INCOME 3,499 49 3,548 1,821 732 6,101

Other income and deductions:
Interest expense (828) 5 (823) (859) 95

(61
 (f)
)(f)

(1,648)

Distributions on preferred
securities of subsidiaries (3) � (3) (4) � (7)
Equity in earnings of
unconsolidated affiliates (154) � (154) 126 (8)(g) (36)
Other, net 63 (90) (27) 83 2 (g) 58

TOTAL OTHER INCOME
AND DEDUCTIONS (922) (85) (1,007) (654) 28 (1,633)

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
INCOME TAXES AND
MINORITY INTEREST 2,577 (36) 2,541 1,167 760 4,468

Income tax provision (benefit) 713 (15) 698 446 235
228

 (h)
 (j)

1,607

Minority interest income, net
of tax 6 � 6 � � 6

INCOME (LOSS) FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS $ 1,870 $ (21) $ 1,849 $ 721 $ 297 $ 2,867

Weighted average shares of
common stock outstanding:

Basic 661 237 952 (k)
Diluted 669 238 963 (k)

Income per share from continuing
operations:

Edgar Filing: PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISE GROUP INC - Form DEF 14A

191

Exelon
Pro Forma

Adjusted for
Discontinued
Operations

(b)
Pro Forma
Adjustment
for Boston
Generating

Exelon as
Adjusted

(a)
PSEG

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Exelon

Pro Forma

Basic $ 2.83 $ 3.04 $ 3.01
Diluted 2.79 3.03 2.98

See accompanying Notes to Exelon and PSEG Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Operations, which are an
integral part of these statements.

[…]

immediately following completion of the merger, using the treasury stock method, as of the close of the merger, multiplied by the
exchange ratio of 1.225. The following table illustrates these computations (in millions):

Description

For the
Three Months Ended

March 31, 2005
For the Year Ended
December 31, 2004

Basic:
Exelon weighted average common shares 666.3 661.2

PSEG weighted average common shares 238.3 237.0
Exchange ratio 1.225 1.225

291.9 290.3

Pro forma weighted average common shares 958.2 951.5

Diluted:
Exelon weighted average common shares 674.8 669.4

PSEG weighted average common shares 242.2 238.3
Estimated exercise of PSEG stock options 1.0 1.0
Exchange ratio 1.225 1.225

Edgar Filing: PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISE GROUP INC - Form DEF 14A

194

Description

For the
Three Months Ended

March 31, 2005
For the Year Ended
December 31, 2004

297.9 293.1

Pro forma weighted average diluted shares 972.7 962.5

150

Edgar Filing: PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISE GROUP INC - Form DEF 14A

195

Exelon and PSEG
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed

Combined Consolidated Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2005

(in millions)

Exelon
Historical

(a)
PSEG

Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Exelon

Pro Forma

(unaudited) (unaudited)

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 360 $ 332 $ (9)(l) $ 683
Restricted cash and investments 78 56 � 134
Accounts receivable, net 2,285 1,896 (53)(l) 4,128
Mark-to-market derivative assets 579 293 (56)(l) 816
Inventories 468 490 13 (l) 971
Deferred income taxes 99 21 28 (k) 148
Other 473 247 (40)(l) 680

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 4,342 3,335 (117) 7,560
Property, plant and equipment, net 21,413 13,797 1,783

44
(564

 (c)
 (d)
)(e)

36,473

Regulatory assets 4,702 5,008 270 (g) 9,980
Nuclear decommissioning trust funds 5,207 1,077 � 6,284
Investments 808 4,309 (63

(1,463
)(e)
)(f)

3,591

Goodwill 4,696 512 8,147 (b) 13,355
Intangible assets 363 114 280  (e) 1,323

88  (d)
490  (j)
(12)(i)

Mark-to-market derivative assets 359 44 (8)(l) 395
Deferred debits and other assets 518 247 (10)(l) 755

TOTAL ASSETS $ 42,408 $ 28,443 $ 8,865 $ 79,716

See accompanying Notes to Exelon and PSEG Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Balance Sheet, which are an integral
part of these statements.

151

Edgar Filing: PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISE GROUP INC - Form DEF 14A

196

Exelon and PSEG
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed

Combined Consolidated Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2005

(in millions)

Exelon
Historical

(a)
PSEG

Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Exelon

Pro Forma

(unaudited) (unaudited)

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Commercial paper $ 2,326 $ 370 $ � $ 2,696
Long-term debt due within one year 1,011 528 8

17
 (g)
 (g)

1,564

Accounts payable 1,235 882 (83)(l) 2,034
Mark-to-market derivative liabilities 865 419 (57)(l) 1,227
Accrued expenses 907 506 46 (b) 1,459
Other 496 575 (8)(l) 1,063

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 6,840 3,280 (77) 10,043

Long-term debt 10,997 12,775 262
555

(182

 (g)
 (g)
)(g)

24,407

Deferred credits and other liabilities:
Deferred income taxes 4,971 4,217 (1,606

(769
)(f)
)(k)

6,813

Unamortized investment tax credits 272 62 � 334
Asset retirement obligations 4,039 317 617 (h) 4,973
Pension and postretirement benefit obligations 1,096 215 1,022

738
 (i)
 (i)

3,071

Spent nuclear fuel obligation 884 � � 884
Regulatory liabilities 2,167 630 638 (j) 3,435
Mark-to-market derivative liabilities 411 281 (8)(l) 684
Other 930 850 588

(9
 (j)
)(l)

2,359

TOTAL DEFERRED CREDITS AND OTHER
LIABILITIES 14,770 6,572 1,211 22,553

Minority interest of consolidated subsidiaries 1 � � 1
Preferred securities of subsidiaries 87 80 � 167

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Common stock 7,757 4,564 (4,564

12,813
)(m)
 (b)

20,570

Treasury stock, at cost (90) (969) 969 (m) (90)
Retained earnings 3,607 2,576 (2,576

(3
)(m)
)(l)

3,604

Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,561) (435) 435
22

 (m)
 (l)

(1,539)

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 9,713 5,736 7,096 22,545

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY $ 42,408 $ 28,443 $ 8,865 $ 79,716

Edgar Filing: PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISE GROUP INC - Form DEF 14A

197

See accompanying Notes to Exelon and PSEG Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Balance Sheet, which are an integral
part of these statements.

152

Edgar Filing: PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISE GROUP INC - Form DEF 14A

198

Exelon and PSEG
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed

Combined Consolidated Balance Sheet

(a)
PSEG Historical Presentation�Certain adjustments have been made to PSEG's historical presentation in order to conform to Exelon's
historical presentation.

(b)
Goodwill�The estimated total purchase price of the merger, based on the average per share price of Exelon common stock during the